## **RESOLUTION ASA09-18**

## APPROVAL OF 2019-2020 ACADEMIC CALENDAR AND ADMENDMENT TO THE SUMMER 2019 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

WHEREAS, members of the Calendar Advisory Committee have developed and reviewed the proposed 2019-2020 Academic Calendar; and

WHEREAS, members of Calendar Advisory Committee have revised the Summer 2019 Academic Calendar;

WHEREAS, the Provost and the President have approved the proposed 2019-2020 Academic Calendar, and the revised Summer 2019 Academic Calendar;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves the Shawnee State University 2019-2020 Academic Calendar, and the revised Summer 2019 Academic Calendar, attached hereto.